Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Education Development Services, Inc.		08/25/2008	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	7500 W. 160th St.	
City:	Stilwell	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66085	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77365547	4CAST
Serial Number:	77492525	4SIGHT
Serial Number:	77492552	4SIGHT
Serial Number:	77488464	NURSE-O-METER
Serial Number:	77488488	QUEST
Serial Number:	77488510	QUEST
Serial Number:	77365519	4CAST
Serial Number:	76569907	MEDS
Serial Number:	76619924	NURSELOGIC
Serial Number:	78364739	SMARTER STUDENTS TODAY, EXPERT NURSES TOMORROW.
Serial Number:	76569906	TQLOGIC
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0408

Serial Number:	76569909	TRACKERPLUS			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (913)647-9057 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	9136479050				
Email:	tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com				
Correspondent Name:	Scott Brown and Cheryl L. Burbach				
Address Line 1:	10801 Mastin B	lvd., Sutie 1000			
Address Line 4:	Overland Park,	KANSAS 66210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3610.000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Attorney of Record			
Signature:		/CLB/			
Date:		08/28/2008			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0409

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT FOR TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Medical Education Development Services, Inc. ("MEDS"), a Maryland corporation, has adopted and used and/or applied to register the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
4CAST and Design	SN:77-365547
4SIGHT	SN:77-492525
4SIGHT and Design	SN:77-492552
NURSE-O-METER	SN:77-488464
QUEST	SN:77-488488
QUEST and Design	SN:77-488510
4CAST	SN:77-365519
MEDS (Stylized)	SN:76-569907
NURSELOGIC	SN:76-619924
SMARTER STUDENTS TODAY,	SN:78-364739
EXPERT NURSES TOMORROW	
TQLOGIC (Stylized)	SN:76-569906
TRACKERPLUS	SN:76-569909

and WHEREAS, Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C. ("ATI"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 7500 W. 160th St., Stilwell, KS 66085, desired and acquired the above-referenced trademark, including all right, title and interest to the marks, registrations, goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and right to enforce any claims thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, MEDS hereby assigns nunc pro tunc, July 1, 2008 to ATI all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademarks and all trademark applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor. ATI is the successor to the portion of MEDS' business to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.

Executed nunc pro tunc, July 1, 2008, this 25 day of August, 2008.

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

Medical Education Development Services, Inc.

Name:
Title: Pay don't

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0410